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CFMOTO
UForce 600 (2021)

Code 03.12600

Version 13112023

Keep this manual for future reference!

If you need any spare parts, please send this packaging data to your local dealer or to Iron Baltic

sales@ironbaltic.com
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SPECIFICATION

Pos. | Descrription Code Amount
1 |Plow adapter 03.12601K 1
2 | Installation bracket 1 02.14209 2
3 | Installation bracket 2 03.10003 1
4 | Pin 10x40 14.003 2
5 | Cotter pin 2mm DIN11024 OT.07.01.010 2
6 | Bolt M8x25 DIN933 0T.02.02.190 8
7 | Washer @8/20 SFS3738 0T.04.03.030 8
8 | Washer @8/24 DIN9021 0T.04.02.040 4
9 | Nyloc nut M8 DIN985 0T.03.02.040 2
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FITTING INSTRUCTIONS

Step 1 Remove the middle part of the skid plate

Step 2 Install installation brackets 1 (Pos.2). For fastening use M8x25 bolts (Pos.6),
@#8/24 washers (Pos.8) and M8 nyloc nuts (Pos.9). Install @8/20 washer (Po0s.7)
between the installation bracket and the larger @8/24 washer (P0s.8) to centre
the position of the installation bracket in the UTV frame. Distance between the
installation brackets must be 240 mm.

UTV roam
UTV frame
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Step 3 Reinstall the skid plate part removed in step 1.
When installing the adapter with original skid plate, it is necessary to drill @9 mm
holes in the skid plate according to the installation bracket locations.
When installing the adapter with the Iron Baltic skid plate, remove the connecting
plates (02.5006) which connects the front and middle part.

Step 4 Install adapter (Pos.1) and the installation bracket 2 (Pos.3). For fastening use
M8x25 bolts (Pos.6) and @8/20 washers (P0s.7).
When installing the adapter with original skid plate, it is necessary to drill @9 mm
holes in the skid plate according to the installation bracket location.
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